
THE OFFICiAL GAZETTE 21 5T FEBRUARY, 2004 ·
LEGAL SUPPLEMENT - B 

GUYANA No. ,3 of 2004 

ORDER 

Made Under 

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) ACT 

(Cap. 27:11) 

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY 
SETI ON 5 OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION 
OF HOLDERS) ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

Citation and 1. This Order may be cited as the Constitutional Offices (Remuneration of
i commencement. Holders) Order 2004, and shall be deemed to have come into operation on January. 1 51

, 

I I 

Amendment of 

. t�e Schedule to 

. �eAct. 

2004. 

2. The Schedule to the Act is \}ereby amended by the substitution for the

particulars in relation to the persons holding the respective offices in the Schedule to this 

Order of the particulars therein in relation to the. said persons holding the respective 

offices in the Public Service Commission, the Police Service Commission and the 

T caching Service Commission . 



32. THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE [LEGAL SUPPLEMENT]-B 

Members of the Public Service Commission 

Chaiiman 

Deputy Chairman 

Any bther Member 

Menlbers of the Police Service Commission 

Chairman 

Any Other Member 

Members of the Teaching Service Commission 

Chairman 

Deputy Chairman 

Fulltirne Member 

Any :Other Member not a Fulltirne Member 

Made this J-0 day of February, 2004. 

21ST FEBRUARY, 2004 

Salary. 

$1,910,616 

$ 955,308 

$ 537,372 

$1,910,616 

$ 477,624 

$1,910,616 

$ 955,308 

$ 656,760 

$ 477,625 

Jl 
·----fL

Minister of Finance 
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