## THE OFFICIAL GAZETTE 21<sup>ST</sup> FEBRUARY, 2004 LEGAL SUPPLEMENT – B

GUYANA No. 3 of 2004

#### **ORDER**

#### Made Under

### CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) ACT

(Cap. 27:11)

# IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE MINISTER BY SETION 5 OF THE CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICES (REMUNERATION OF HOLDERS) ACT, I HEREBY MAKE THE FOLLOWING ORDER:-

Citation and commencement.

1. This Order may be cited as the Constitutional Offices (Remuneration of Holders) Order 2004, and shall be deemed to have come into operation on January 1<sup>st</sup>, 2004.

Amendment of the Schedule to the Act.

2. The Schedule to the Act is hereby amended by the substitution for the particulars in relation to the persons holding the respective offices in the Schedule to this Order of the particulars therein in relation to the said persons holding the respective offices in the Public Service Commission, the Police Service Commission and the Teaching Service Commission.

Members of the Public Service Commission	Salary
Chairman	\$1,910,616
Deputy Chairman	\$ 955,308
Any Other Member	\$ 537,372
Members of the Police Service Commission	
Chairman	\$1,910,616
Any Other Member	\$ 477,624
Members of the Teaching Service Commission	
Chairman	\$1,910,616
Deputy Chairman	\$ 955,308
Fulltime Member	\$ 656,760
Any Other Member not a Fulltime Member	\$ 477,625
Made this $\supset 0$ day of February, 2004.	
	Minister of Finance